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Specific characteristic of tissue bioaccumulation of PAHs in green lipped
mussels ( Perna Viridis) at different growth stages

WAN G Shurhong' 2, WAN G Xirrhong' , HON G Hua sheng®
(1. Key Laboratory for Marine Environmenta Scienceof Ministry of Education, Environmenta Science Research Center , Xiar
men Univerdty , Xiamen 361005, Chian; 2. Fishery College, Jimei Univerdty , Xiamen 361021, China)

Abdract : The compostion and content of PAHsin different tissues and growth stages (different sze) of mussels were studied. Sx-
teen polycydlic aromatic hydrocarbonsin green mussds ( Perna Viridis) were detected. The results showed that the smeof PAHs
( > PAHS) in green musdes sgnificantly afected on the growth rate (musss sze) and type of tissues: smal musels > midde
mussels > big mussas; mantle > viscerd mass, while the content of PAHsin gill varied widdy. Mussds eader concentrate the low
molecular weight of PAHs. With mussas growing, the contents of the low molecular weight of PAHs were decreased , while the
contentsof the high nmolecular weight of PAHs were increased dightly.
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Tab. 1 The concentration of PAHsin oft tissuesof P. viridis
12 w/ x10° w.w.
CH,C, CHC; 0.7 7.2 5.2
i Napx SO, A|zo3( )450 0.3 2.7 2.6
ah 170 1.1 9.1 9.0
’ 2.5 32.3 23.5
' 5.1 7.3 47.6
, 5 10g \ 0.6 3.0 15.2
NaQSO4 , , 0.9 6.2 6.7
0.9 5.7 4.7
100 mL CHpC,  10ML PAHs  (40p g/ @ b d 36 64
mL) , 15 min, , 1.8 0.3 6.7
CH,d,50 mL 2 , 3 , (b) b.d b.d 2.8
N 1mL (k) 0.5 0.9 1.4
2 m : (@ 0.5 b.d b.d
Al,Oz 30 cm, 0.9 cm (1,2,3cd) b.d b.d b.d
3 g, Al,052 g, (a,h) b.d b.d 17.1
(ghi) b.d b. d b. d
Na&SOal g ' S PAHs 15.1 98.4 149.1
’ ; CHZCIZ ‘b.d
(1 2) PAHs 1 , PAHs
(<0.01 32.26) x10° 3
, PAHs (3 PAHS) > >
: PAHs
PAHs 100p L 1.5 10
uL HP6890 pL us GC-5973 PA Hs
MS HP-5MS 30 m x 0. 25 mm x 0. 25 PA Hs ,
Hm He, 1 mL/min , ;
250 :280 :230 , ,
; 170 eV : 70 PAHs ,
, 1 min 10 /min 120 , , ,
4 /min 300 10 min 16 X
PAHs (SUPECOTOL PAHSs PAHs
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Fg. 1 Compostion of PAHsin oft tissuesof P. viridis
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Tab. 2 The concentration of PAHsin different tissuesof P. viridis

w/ x10°w. w.

2.1

7.6
2.3

23.5
14.1

17.8

1.4
0.4

5.0 13.1

5.3
1.9

6.7
6.3

2.6

3.0

1.5
32.0

0.8
3.7

b.d
b.d
b.d
b.d

14.4

11.9

0.4
0.9

7.4
b.d
7.6

2.0 15.8 18.9 16.1
b.d

b.d
5.0

4.5
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2.6
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b.d
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6.2

14.1
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1.2

1.1

b.d
b.d
78.7
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7.4

1.0
1.8
b.d
b.d
b.d
b.d
b.d
b.d
b.d
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74.3

5.9

b.d
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1.0

b.d
b.d
b.d
4.2

b.d
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b.d
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b.d
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0.9

b.d
b.d
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